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INDIVIDUALS ENGAGED IN INTERNATIONAL ACTIVITIES 
WITHIN FEDERAL GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 

(Schedule I *  Departments only) 

Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada 

Canadian Heritage 

Citizenship and Immigration 

Environment Canada 

Finance Department 

Fisheries and Oceans 

148 

34 

115 

134 

143 

27 

Health Canada 114 

Human Resources Development 

Indian and Northem Affairs 

Industry Canada 

7 

5 

104 

Justice Canada 56 

National Defence 35 

Natural Resources 82 

Public Works and Government Services Canada 14 

Revenue Canada 156 

Solicitor General 5 

Transport Canada 17 

Treasury Board 0 

Veterans' Affairs 67 

Western Econornic Diversification 10 

TOTAL**: 

As defined in the Federal Administration Act. 
"Total" represents research sampling results of above-listed Schedule I Departments, counting only those 
people involved in international activities for at least 50% of their titne. Actual total of all international 
professional and executive staff in these Departments is estimated to be as high as 4,000. 

	

CONSUD'ING 	CONSEILS ET 
AND AUDIT Ill VERIFICATION 

	

CANADA 	CANADA 

** 

1,273 

7 


