Compendium of Federal Government Organizational Units Conducting International Relations

INDIVIDUALS ENGAGED IN INTERNATIONAL ACTIVITIES WITHIN FEDERAL GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS (Schedule I* Departments only)

SCHEDULE I DEPARTMENT	PROFESSIONALS & EXECUTIVES
Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada	148
Canadian Heritage	34
Citizenship and Immigration	115
Environment Canada	134
Finance Department	143
Fisheries and Oceans	27
Health Canada	114
Human Resources Development	7
Indian and Northern Affairs	5
Industry Canada	104
Justice Canada	56
National Defence	35
Natural Resources	82
Public Works and Government Services Canada	14
Revenue Canada	156
Solicitor General	5
Transport Canada	17
Treasury Board	0
Veterans' Affairs	67
Western Economic Diversification	10
TOTAL**:	1,273

As defined in the Federal Administration Act.

^{** &}quot;Total" represents research sampling results of above-listed Schedule I Departments, counting only those people involved in international activities for at least 50% of their time. Actual total of <u>all</u> international professional and executive staff in these Departments is estimated to be as high as 4,000.

